

**REGULATED INFORMATION** 

25 May, 2011

## ECONOCOM GROUP S.A./N.V. – Private Limited Liability Company ("Société anonyme") Registered office: 34 boulevard de la Woluwe, Woluwe-Saint-Lambert 1200 Brussels Register of legal Entities: 0422646816 (Brussels)

Notification made according to the law of 2 May, 2007 regarding the publication of material shareholdings in listed companies, which shares are authorised to be traded on a regulated market (the "Law").

On 20 May, 2011, Econocom Group, with a share capital represented by 26,172,897 shares granting voting rights, received a notification from Société Générale S.A. stating that it had fallen below the 10% threshold of voting rights and as of 16 May, 2011, it holds, following a disposal:

- 8,685 Econocom Group shares and voting rights directly, and
- 1,837,273 Econocom Group shares and voting rights indirectly through its subsidiary SG Financial Services Holding S.A.

A total of 1,845,958 Econocom Group shares and voting rights, representing 7.05% of shares granting the voting right.

SG Financial Services Holding S.A. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Société Générale S.A.

All questions regarding the above can be sent to: info@econocom.be.

## About the Econocom Group

Established in 17 countries with 3,700 employees, Econocom is Europe's leading independent provider of business-to-business IT and telecoms infrastructure management services. In 2010 Econocom Group posted consolidated revenue of €1,021 million.

Its services include consultancy, procurement, financing and a complete range of IT outsourcing services.

The Econocom Group share (BE0003563716 – ECONB) has been listed on the Euronext NYSE in Brussels since 1986.

For further information: www.econocom.com

WWW.ECONOCOM.COM